N
et
w
o
rk
 V
id
eo

ganzsecurity.com
ZNR Server ZNR-2U-xTB ZNR-4U-xTB (5 Bay) ZNR-4U-xTB (10 Bay)
Power  Supply 750W PS
Form Factor 2U Rack mount 4U Desktop (Rack mountable)
Cooling  System 4x 80mm front fans 2x 80mm front fans
Operating System Win11 Pro (64 Bit) on an 240G NVME or SSD
NIC 2x Intel 1Gbit Ethernet LAN
Storage 16TB-220TB Internal (SATA - 6Gb/s-7200 RPM)
Graphics Card Intel 630 UHD built-in graphics
External Analog Encoder 4Ch / 8Ch/ 16Ch/ 24Ch/ 32Ch/ 48Ch/ 64Ch - optional encoder
CPU i7-12700 Processor
RAM 16 GB DDR4
Dimensions 16.8” W x 25.6” D x 3.5” H 26.6” W x 17” D x 7” H 26” W x 16.9” D x 7” H
Certifications UL Listed, CE, FCC
ZNR Server 2U ZNR Server 4U w/External Encoder
ZNR-2U-16TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 2U Server, 16TB storage ZNR-4U-16TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 4U Server, 16TB storage
ZNR-2U-32TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 2U Server, 32TB storage ZNR-4U-32TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 4U Server, 32TB storage
ZNR-2U-48TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 2U Server, 48TB storage ZNR-4U-48TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 4U Server, 48TB storage
ZNR-2U-64TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 2U Server, 64TB storage ZNR-4U-64TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 4U Server, 64TB storage
ZNR-2U-80TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 2U Server, 80TB storage ZNR-4U-80TB Up to 128 IP Cameras*, 4U Server, 80TB storage
Camera Resolution Channels IPS Bit Rate per Channel
D1 704 x 480 128 30 0.8 Mbps
960H 960 x 480 128 30 1.1 Mbps
0.9 Megapixels 1280 x 720 72 30 2.2 Mbps